
Black Horse Drove > 
Prickwillow > Ely
All times from 16 August 2021

129
B U S  T I M E TA B L E

129 sept21.qxp_bus timetables 2pp  28/09/2021  16:00  Page 1



Black Horse Drove > Prickwillow > Ely 
THURSDAY ONLY 

Brandon Creek, Black Horse Drove, Railway Cottages                                     09:35 

Brandon Creek, Ten Mile Bank, opp Black Horse Drove                                    09:40 

Littleport, Church Lane, Crown Lane                                                                 09:50 

Littleport, Mildenhall Road, White House Road                                                 09:55 

Prickwillow, Mile End Road, opp Mile End Farm                                                10:00 

Prickwillow, Main Street, Short Drove                                                                10:05 

Queen Adelaide, Ely Road, Queen Adelaide Way                                             10:09 

Upware, Upware Road, Old School Lane                                                               | 

Wicken, Church Road, opp St. Laurence's Church                                                | 

Soham, High Street, opp Brook Dam Lane                                                            | 

Barway, Barway Road, No 9                                                                                    | 

Stuntney, Soham Road, Lower Road                                                                      | 

Ely, Market Street, Stop C                                                                                    10:15 

 

Ely > Prickwillow > Black Horse Drove 
THURSDAY ONLY 

Ely, Market Street, Stop C                                                                                    12:44 

Stuntney, Soham Road, opp Lower Road                                                              | 

Barway, Barway Road, No 9                                                                                    | 

Soham, High Street, Brook Dam Lane                                                                    | 

Wicken, Church Road, St Laurence's Church                                                        | 

Upware, Upware Road, Old School Lane                                                               | 

Queen Adelaide, Ely Road, opp Queen Adelaide Way                                     12:50 

Prickwillow, Main Street, opp Short Drove                                                         12:54 

Prickwillow, Mile End Road, Mile End Farm                                                        12:59 

Littleport, Mildenhall Road, opp White House Road                                         13:03 

Littleport, Church Lane, opp Crown Lane                                                             R 

Brandon Creek, Ten Mile Bank, Black Horse Drove                                               R 

Brandon Creek, Black Horse Drove, opp Railway Cottages                                 R 

Note: R Served on request for passengers who travelled on outward journey   

129

Service operated by Lord’s Travel, under contract  
to Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Combined Authority

129 sept21.qxp_bus timetables 2pp  28/09/2021  16:00  Page 2


